
Curriculum Vitae 

 

I. General Informations: 

 

1. First Name: Fatjona 

2. Surname: Isufaj 

3. Nationality: Albanian 

4. Date of Birth 07.04.1995 

5. Birthplace-Municipality Istog 

6. Gender:  Female 

7. Contact details:   

Email: fatjona.isufaj@rezonanca-rks.com 

Tel:  

Mob:  

 

II. Education and training 

Undergraduate Study: 

Institution: University of Prishtina – FNS – Department of Chemistry 

Degree Date: 27.09.2018 

Degree :  Bachelor of Chemistry 

 

Postgraduate Study: 

Master Study: 

Institution: University of Prishtina – FE – Department of Chemistry 

Degree Date: 05.05.2021 

Degree/ Master :  Master in subject teaching (with specialization in chemistry) 

Title of Master Thesis : Forms of assessment of lower secondary school students through 

online teaching in the subject of chemistry 

 

PhD Study: 

Institution:  

Degree Date:  

Degree / Doctorate :   

Title of PhD Thesis :  

 

Specialization: 



Institution:  

Degree Date:  

Speciality :   

 

Subpecialization: 

Institution:  

Degree Date:  

Subspeciality :   

 

Training: 

Institution:  

Degree Date:  

Training 

Course :  

 

 

 

III. Preview academic experience: 

 

1 Chronology of gaining academic titles Year University Faculty Department 

a Junior Assistant 1 Alma Matter Europaea 

Campus College 

"Rezonanca" 

Faculty of 

medival 

sciences 

*BSc Diagnostic 

Radiology 

*BSc Public and 

Environmental 

Health 

*BSc 

Laboratory 

Biochemistry 

c Assistant     

d Lecturer     

e Senior Lecturer     

f Prof. as.     

g Prof. asoc.     

h Prof.     

i Academic of science        

 

IV. Subject/s in which you are involved as teaching  

No. Study Program: Subject/s 

1. BSc Diagnostic Radiology General chemistry 

2. BSc Public and Environmental Health General chemistry 

3. BSc Laboratory Biochemistry Physical Chemistry 



Protection in the laboratory 

 

 

V. Research activities: Impact Factor Points for Academic Staff 

V.A. The data for publications/Citations 
No. Author, title, paper, year, volume, number, pages 

 
 

"Impact factor" 
points 

 

Without 
"Impact factor" 

Citation of your 
publication: 

 
Journal, Volum, 
Number, pages 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10  
 

   

 TOTAL:    

 

V.B. The data for other publications 
No. Title, Specification Year 

1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

 

V.C. Presentations/Participation in Conferences, Congresses, sympossiums, etc.  
No. Author, title, scientific meeting, abstracts book page Oral 

present. 
Poster 

present. 
Participation 

     

     

     

     

     

 

V.D. Scientific Interests: 

Topic:  

Description :  



Topic:  

Description :  

 

VI. Working Experiences: 

 

Institution and location: Alma Matter Europaea Campus College "Rezonanca" 

Period: 01.12.2020-present 

Position :  Chemistry laboratories supervisor 

Description : Supervises the performance of work in Chemistry, in addition to 

performing regular duties such as tests and procedures. Coordinates 

laboratory education activities and assists with the laboratory safety 

and quality program. Management of laboratory substances and 

equipment. 

  

Institution and location: Alma Matter Europaea Campus College "Rezonanca" 

Period: 01.03.2022-present 

Position :  Teaching assistant 

Description : The functions of the laboratory teaching assistant are to provide 

instruction, supervision, and assistance, as required, to the students in 

his/her section. The proper performance of these duties requires the 

undivided attention of the teaching assistant during each laboratory 

period. 

  

Institution and location:  

Period:  

Position :   

Description :  

  

 

VII. Other Experiences: 

 
A. Managing experiences, projects managing, etc. Year University Faculty Department 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

 
B. Mobility / reasons Year University Faculty Department 

1      



2          

3          

 
C. Members of Associations Status in Association Year 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

 

VIII. Additional informations: 

 

Organizational skills and competences: • Good communication 

• Leadership 

• Creativity and presentation 

• Cooperation 

• Transmitting information to others through 

contemporary methods and techniques 

• Planning 

• Organization 

• Menagment 

 

Computer skills and competences:   Word, Excel, PowerPoint, Internet, ProData 

Language skills: (1 to 5: 1 lowest - 5 fluent) 

Language Speaking Writing Reading 

Albanian 5 5 5 

English 4 4 5 

    

 

Name and surname: Fatjona Isufaj 

 

Signature _________________________ 

 

 

Pristina, dt. 25.02.2023 

 

 


